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For Date: 11/16/2025  -  Sunday   

              Time   Call   Reason   Action    

                0530 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 153] BREED RD

                0537 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] WEST STATE RD

                1031 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
       Vicinity of:    [ASB 1084] TURNPIKE RD

                1100 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB P10046] TURNPIKE RD

                1119 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 320] GREENVILLE RD

                1221 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT Report Taken    
       Vicinity of:    [ASB 239] MAIN ST

                1444 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB] FITCHBURG STATE RD + GREENVILLE RD

                1449 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 130] HOSMER RD

                1513 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 169] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                1535 MV COMPLAINT Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 1084] TURNPIKE RD

                1603 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Complaint   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB 552] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                2022 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB] MAIN ST + SOUTH RD

                2154 DPW CALL-OUT INFORMATION ADDED TO LOG   

          Location:    [ASB]   

                2237 MV COMPLAINT Could Not Locate    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] GREENVILLE RD

                2324 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 28] COMMON RD

                2339 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 130] HOSMER RD

                2343 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 178] TOWNSEND RD

                2354 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 29] MAIN ST

For Date: 11/17/2025  -  Monday   

                0014 Area Check Checked/Secured    
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  Location/Address:    [ASB] ERICKSON RD

                0022 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] NOURSE RD

                0045 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                0301 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] GREENVILLE RD

                0459 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 808] MAIN ST

                0516 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 795] MAIN ST

                0835 ASSIST AGENCY (NON-POLICE) Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB P10183] MAIN ST

                1203 ASSIST CITIZEN ADVICE GIVEN    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1210 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB 1106] TURNPIKE RD

                2318 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 153] BREED RD

                2336 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] COUNTY RD

For Date: 11/18/2025  -  Tuesday   

                0051 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [ASB] GREENVILLE RD

                0124 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] RINDGE RD + MAYO RD

                0424 TRAFFIC CONTROL Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] FITCHBURG STATE RD + GEORGE RD

                1110 POLICE INTELLIGENCE No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1335 WELFARE CHECK Investigated    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 913] NASH RD

                1451 POLICE INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION ADDED TO LOG   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1529 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1634 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 167] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                2303 MV REPOSSESSION Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 913] NASH RD

For Date: 11/19/2025  -  Wednesday   
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                0001 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 178] TOWNSEND RD

                0003 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 130] HOSMER RD

                0007 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 166] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                0026 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 169] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                0028 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] NASH RD

                0032 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 29] MAIN ST

                0556 TRAFFIC CONTROL Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] TURNPIKE RD + COUNTY RD

                0730 DPW CALL-OUT Services Rendered    
          Location:    [ASB]   

                0815 ASSIST AGENCY (NON-POLICE) Investigated    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                0956 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1116 ASSIST CITIZEN ADVICE GIVEN    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1117 POLICE INTELLIGENCE INFORMATION ADDED TO LOG   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1118 911 HANG-UP Investigated    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 150] MAIN ST

                1259 POLICE INTELLIGENCE Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 434] DAMON RD

                1356 POLICE INTELLIGENCE Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 167] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                1419 ASSIST AGENCY (NON-POLICE) Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 195] MAIN ST

                1623 ASSIST AGENCY (NON-POLICE) Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 913] NASH RD

For Date: 11/20/2025  -  Thursday   

                0107 MV COMPLAINT Could Not Locate    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] TOWNSEND RD

                0120 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 176] GREENVILLE RD

                0641 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1008 FIRE, ODOR GAS No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 150] MAIN ST

                1239 ALARM, BURGLAR Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 1351] JEWETT HILL RD
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                1758 ADVICE REQUEST ADVICE GIVEN    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1946 ASSIST CITIZEN ADVICE GIVEN    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                2121 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 863] MASON RD

                2151 FIRE, LIFEFLIGHT HELICOPTER Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 195] MAIN ST

For Date: 11/21/2025  -  Friday   

                0138 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 195] MAIN ST

                0157 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 178] TOWNSEND RD

                0159 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 130] HOSMER RD

                0209 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 164] WEST RD

                0546 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB] MAIN ST + TURNPIKE RD

                0554 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB 28] COMMON RD

                0655 MV COMPLAINT Criminal Complaint   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                0844 ASSIST CITIZEN Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 148] MAIN ST

                1007 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 493] GREENVILLE RD

                1008 FIRE, AUTO Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 1364] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                1042 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 1303] RINDGE RD

                1517 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB] TURNPIKE RD + COUNTY RD

                1530 Area Check Services Rendered    
       Vicinity of:    [ASB 176] GREENVILLE RD

                1534 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 176] GREENVILLE RD

                1542 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB 42] GREENVILLE RD

                1621 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Criminal Complaint   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 652] GREENVILLE RD
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                1859 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 1382] ALLEN RD

For Date: 11/22/2025  -  Saturday   

                0039 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 195] MAIN ST

                0047 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 176] GREENVILLE RD

                0055 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] VALLEY ROAD EXTENSION

                0100 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 166] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                0118 TRAFFIC CONTROL Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 808] MAIN ST

                0123 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB] MAIN ST + NEW IPSWICH RD

                0227 BUILDING CHECK Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB 167] FITCHBURG STATE RD

                0422 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] WEST STATE RD

                0605 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] GREENVILLE RD

                0836 TRAFFIC CONTROL No Action Required   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 15] ERICKSON RD

                0917 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB 640] GREENVILLE RD

                0927 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB] GREENVILLE RD + TURNPIKE RD

                0942 Area Check Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] DAVIS RD

                0948 ASSIST CITIZEN Taken/Referred to Other Agency
   
  Location/Address:    [ASB 123] PIPER RD

                1333 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

       Vicinity of:    [ASB] TURNPIKE RD + MAIN ST

                1349 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] COUNTY RD

                1411 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   

  Location/Address:    [ASB] MAIN ST + GREENVILLE RD

                1622 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] GREENVILLE RD

                1823 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued   
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  Location/Address:    [ASB] WEST STATE RD + WELLINGTON DR

                1912 Area Check Checked/Secured    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] TOWNSEND RD

                2351 TRAFFIC CONTROL Services Rendered    
  Location/Address:    [ASB] MAIN ST


